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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION / £ 
;\. ' - Engineering Bureau'- 'V" . 1f~','-'.'(f: Br* 

: : ' ! ^ : , 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 J : ^ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
. ,~THIS CHECKLIST IS MAMOATOAY FDfl ALL AOMlMSTRATlVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO OIViSiON RULES AMD REGULATIONS 

™v=.= • ,• • ' • WH CM REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DrvrSON l£V£L W SANTA F£ ; 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-NorvSUndard Location] [N3P-Non-3t*n<lard Proration Unl] [H>Jlmultan«ou» Dad lea tion] 
L IDHC4lownhol« CominlnglinBl ' [CTB-Lan** Camming ling] [PLC-Poot/L«aM Comntlnglbig] 

[PC-Pool CanunbiBllntU - [OLS - O I U J I M Stor*B«) (OLM-©fT-t.oafto M«m«ur«m«nt] 
[WPX-Wfotarflood Expansion] [PMX-Pritaswa Malntananco Expansion] 

rsWD-Salt Water Oltposaq ppMnJactlo'n Ptassur* increaso] 
(eOR-QualinadEnfiancad Oil Roc ov*ry Cartfflcation] [PPR'PosJtlvo Production Raapsma] 

MI TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A\ 
.,' [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 
•'.-\ .. r • • NSL D NSP • SD -• 

Check One Oaty for [ B ] o r [CJ , ' ; S ' ' T : - .? 

[B[ Coipfningling - Storage - Measurement "•• • 
' I ^ D H C ; • CTB • PLC • PC' Q OLS • OLM 

- IC1 VInjection- Disposal • Pressure Irwrcase - Enhanced Oil Recovery . 
" 1 V > • WFX PMX . • : SWD • IPI • EOR , O PPR 

.{Dl -"" .OthenSriecify : '- ' :^- -"- ' - - - - - - ' - ' - ' ' 

i - i NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: • Check Those Which Apply, or Does Nol Apply 
l l A l D Wc>nVing, Royalr>-or Overriding Ro>-alty Interest Owners 

Pool : 
f&3 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
US I w y i M U n g M W I . C w H i M i w i l W t M SUMLwtfOAcs, 

[31 

[BI 'U : D Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

i [ C \ ;! Q Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Noticey 

: ' V 101 ; • B No 

-~- 5 l E | t • . For all ofthe above. Proof o f Notification or Publication is Attached, and for, ' £ 5 . 

.. V: :. [Fl ' : , Q Waivers arc Attached /r \~T:Zp\ V. ''' • " • ' • j ' ' »• . ,', ""T-

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TY PE j . 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. U 

CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify thallhe informationsubmitted with this application for administrative ^v* 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand thai no attion will be taken on this f x , 

•• application until the required information and notification! are submitted lothe Division. . ( j - j 

r n , 
r n 

r n , 
.C3. 
' O ' 

Q • • Nou: Sutsmtnt must Acomplstad byian bid 

Prim or T>pe Name - : SiBnoturf^'fl''; ,̂-'.",-"4. 

an bxflvlifcial wttti mti»aitiai maJer uuprf\toty opacity. 

. Ops B < 

t-max\ Address T 5 0 3 



District 'IV--."J?. r V 

'f t i^i * Sunt of New Mexico..,, 
'-v.?- fc'nert'y. Minerals and Natural Resound Department 

Form C-I07,\ 
Rental Auguti I . ;oll 

•APPLiCATIOVTYPE' 
•^Sin^e Well ' \ 

> ^Fittblisli Pre-Apprmcd Ttnili 
V '. EXISTING WELIBORE 

:-APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING/ - y X w No" " 

C . ' OH CauKrx-rtioH p j th iun -. 
••.V-Li220 South SL Francis 

. ; Santa Fc. Ne* Mexico 87505 

i ' Uaie •• „ .. l: .- "•"•'.f.V Well Xa '.^t'nii 1 tittr-SettiDn-Tomahip-Rjoic i • • • Cwior> 

F, OGRID API No. 3 f l " / j f l £ * * 3 ^ / ^ j t c a s c T%T»g:>.'„.,-;,„,"„ Federal _^5tate I ce 

• u DATA ELEMENT. :

r , ^ , UPPER ZONEv. . INTERMEDIATE ZONE, S . LOWER ZONK . 

Pool K3mcX'0:!'-'''''- '- '" nnttiurilttMu &rt+L 
Pool Code" C1 ' 

Top and But lorn oTPaj Section ... 
iPerfoiMtJwOKTi.tlnlc tnteri'ill '''--''i 

Method of ProdticiioK'^ Vi;!:./1!"^ 
( R ^ i n c S"'Artificial l i f t i 

.Boiunnhole Prcssiwc , , 

. tS-u\ t&i imt4ni4d »i*vrBiU£j Ms!* N -

Otl Giavitv or Gas BTU 1 -y 51° 
'Pro(iticinjj.!Shtit-lnot1'.:'''',. fr';/".; 
New Zone-"'-'t- i,.-
Dau: and.Oit'Gas/Water Rales of 
Last Production, , A\ 
( f iw ».f. J»n«lui . -n 

JTT;»«r» «UI'vi^4«jlw«nR»fi-\h»'i i i ' 

b j t c : . / i / i / Z p / o 

Fixed Allocation Percentage -
1VW.' II ia<ulnnlB«:gfaii*«K1lin|i«ia.iy.'.' 

Hvm -tr im r* J !» • j c p r w Wi »-••• 

cifi*u1>B 4ia>i''«xt*rnlrL _i ' 

.Oih; ; : \ ^ v . : ; G a s " ; ^ • 

1/3 3̂/ •• ^3 31 4 
'Oil: • •:«•.-•'. Gas ; " ' 

Vn, 

'.N» 

.'V L̂ N? 

AIMIMIONAL DATA i - , . 

i.f&.Mc M ^aiUnf, niyalli and oitrridini; rbjolij.tniereii* identical in all coinininyled ioncs! ' .. 1 

': f;1f oiu,"liaicall £c"rkir>y;mjnli>'"atidmOT^ been notified b> certified iiuil^;-', ';•)': 

•'^'Areall priniuted lluidi ftwn ail coinminyled lonei compatible tilth each nthcr' -"-p'/'r;- i.l-

.Wilt eomminjd^'dA-rfa'ie the valueolprodticikiti'1 :~. ' ; 

\<lflliii.weli is onjor communiii/cd y.iiL si JIC or federal landt,hi»eilk'r die Ctmimiisioner ofrohlic Landv 
y^r.ltic.rmtttf Slates Buteiu or Un J Mjiwyenitni betti iioiifiedm writing of dils applicalion?^ .̂ wi-;*/"/^/...::. 

V;NMiX"D ReicrenceVaJe N«.| opplicable"ai"iltij *eli;V._^ ^'^X'.^.'lv'' '^:''s,' 

,Aitaeliinentsv ^:-t:>?:/:,;^ ^ . ^ ^ 1 \ : " '• ~ ' •>.'• '=•""''i ~-y .: ' v ~";' ' ' •' ' 
' . ''X^IOZ f»r ea;h innc W be caramiB l̂cd ibiniini; Iii'jpjcinyunii and acreage detlicaiion.";/ "• i: 7 ' " • 

-, Pmduciivniunc for each iiinc forai ieai< oo< jeat (Ifnoi available, atiath expbruiion I -7 . "v." . ' 
.. . Tor wneswitb'no "production hiwonv cjtinuiedproduction rates and fur^Hin^dala','.^?' 1 'V1' . "-V--. , 

"'.'Oao io tuppiin allocation mieditidor fomiut*;.'. V;'!V^/"7 , "• .", •yrff-Mj?',;'^f' ;.:'':K' I V' '-.J. ', 
.?* ^.Sotificationiriiof»od.iii|f. ravalij and.oxenidittgi tuyaliv inieieiU toruHCDinnuih ihiereiitaie*^ •' • • . 1 "':''" 
•^^•viAnj addilioiu] stoieinehw d̂aia or ^ • ' '"' • • • i ' - , * . " , ' • 

- :rr.^':'^^^'L ;;:' >Rk-Api'RovV.DPOOLS ' -I " '-z?-r 

• 1 i f applicalion iitoejtjbli^hl're^Appnived Pools: the rolEouin^addiiioiul infnmuiion u.jtt be required1 • / . " 

' , l i n of other Drdefiapproiingdoiyrdwleconiminelini; A iihin die proposed PreApr«roied P o o l s . , i •.'„ • . ," , •Vv 
^;{La|,.nfali,op«atora wiibJoilie p \'•"T--C^=~"::':^f"^\'!::-i:'lii!'̂  '",'] ' i ' - ' ' ' ."M | ]^- :,*"C? " 
^.PrOTfdutaUope^ ' ^ V r ^ . ' • ' " '' 
/"BotiormMle'i^Wredju!.-.'''^" '''•'"'̂  ' ^ ' " ' • v V . t ^ i y v 1 "' ":,'"'"^""' ^ .̂-vy'"- " 1 , 1 ••- " ' 

- " I hctt'bv crjniryiru(?ihe iWorrrution above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge andbcli*cr.%.C> 

V S I G S A T U R E M ^ ^ ^ T I T U ^ ; ^ C K S . DAVI; / ' / ; ; / ^ 

;;£fypii OR>MCTNAME;^^ rhLFPHONt- so. < ?3• V1 3^ - IS^Ol • 

E-MAIL ADDRI-SS irly j L k 6 \/>0r /ICV LV>Y\ . "^ / '^ ' 



— Al l dlstancas muat.ba from BIB outer bawdirlas of tha Saetlon, 

Opsjcrter 

Unit LeU*r Section 

L H M 

Township 

2 ? • f i f t l l T H 
Actual Foolasa Location of Wolli 

2 3 1 0 / ; le«t fromth« "NORTH '' ^ I I n . tod 

Rarvjo 

Wall No 
10 

County 

37-P\5Tv ^ 6 4 

990 

-jsr-iwr-* , •• —*; 

I M I from th«r W E S T Una 
Ground Lpvel Clenr. { I Producing Formation J ; ; 

Pool Dedicated Aervogoi, 

Acrtra 

1. Outline tbe acreage dedicated to - the subject well by colored pencil or bacbure murk6 on the plat below.. 

2. If more-vthan o^ lo the well, outline each and.identify the ownership thereof (both as to 
•• interest end royalty). = •• u.: • . ":• ^ 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, bave the interests of al! owners been 
dated by-coremunitizaiion, unitization, force-pooling, etc? :, 

1771 'Tee" i f ~ ~ l No; If answer is."yes" type of,consolidation - " " - ' ; 

working 

consoli-

If answer isrJJno", Uet the owners and tract deacrigtiohs.whicb hove actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
th i s form t f .waewaa'ary^ , " ' ' • . v • •. ' - ' ' 1 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling,or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by.the Commis­
sion. ; v .1. ;\ t ••- \ 

-990 

-r 

.CERTIFICATION" 

... / fi««by cMlfyjhai tha Information eon-

rafnaef hara/n Is Irua end ccmplmlw ro fn«' 

basl of my irtow/at/ai ana! btlltl. 

NORM 

Position. _ 

Company ~ 

D o t * j - - 1 , ".= "" : 

I rHtrnsy emrtlfy_ fnof ;.»riB, *••// local/en 

sfM<m:on this plat was p l e ind from (imld: 

no fas i f actual tur*'» r * *>Qd~* by m* or 

undmf my swparvisferv and that tht lam* 

/> , (ru*'and corraef fo\f>ia fc*s? of my 

•now/adaa •no' tw/faf. 

Data Survaysd^ 

6-20-67 
Batjlstufod Professional En^tncor 
end/or Lend Survsyar ' 



. All distances,roust b« Iron outer bounaulci ol tha Section, 

Unit Letter/ 

F 

section 

16 
Township 

2 ? SOUTH 

Bancs . 1 j Counly . - -•-^•V; .„".--,. ' , ,. v.",.-..,,. 

37 EAST!.. L U , ^ r , ' ' . ' r . ' " . l ^ V . " -
Actual Footage Location ol Well;.. "'" \ • - - " ~ ' 

2310 iB.tiremih» NORTH line end 990 IMI from th* WEST, v im« '•-*"* 
Oraurid Level Elm; < vi" 

13<?4 £6 
Producing Formation!1 w « 

£v7Ly£firq ; ^ 
Dedicated Acreage: ; 

1. Outline lhe acreage dedicated ; to lhe subject well; by colored pencil or bacbure marks.on the plat.below.' 

2. If more than one .lease in dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
.interest and royalty).'. i. .... '.v'.- • • • , • . 

3. If more than .one lease of.different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of alt owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

P I Yes Q No ; If answer ia^ves?'type of consolidation - - ;' V •'-

If answer is, "no" ' l B t l n e owners and tract descriptions which hove actually been;consolidated. 
thlS fnfm if n » r f cnary"^ • • • • •• 1 " - ' t- ' ' '-y ;Y ft'.-: 

(Use reverse side of 

No allowublc,will be assigned io tJWwell onul all iniereBis have been,;consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or'otherwise) or until la non-standard unit, eliminating such: interests, has been approved by the Commis-

I 
I 
I 

+• 
',»: 

• CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that tht Information con­

tained* herein It I rvs aoo* complete to th* 

bait 0/ my jfnpwltdet and ballml. 

Name 

Pool tion 

Company, 

Sr. .Opts£^ 
any A ' 

I Itemoy ctrtlty that tht wall location 

shown on ihit plat wat ptatttd from'fit Id 

nottt jf" acfuel surveys msds - by i m» ar' 

under my tuotnrlthn, and thot tht tamt_, 

Is . Irua and correct fa tha b* nt ot my 

• knawtadaa and balltl. - • 

Oats Surveyed 

6-20-67 
Registered Professional Engineer 
mi /o i Lend Surveyor .' 

T̂erjl?i I cats No 
676 



- , ...... 1. >?"v -

All distance* must be froa Cie outer boundarlat of lh* Saetlon. ' 

pVctive 1-I-6S 

Operator 

Actual Footage Location oi Well:;V ; v ̂  

Leaae 

Unit L e t t e r " . ^ Section ^"- -Township ' - t. 

e • = "- • * 
Range 

37 EAS-H: 

Wall No 
10 

County. 

2310 '"leet Irom the '.'NORTH lino end- 9 9 0 feel Irom the' W E S T line 
Ground Level Elev; Producing Formation'if^-'-r ''' Pool 

:<rpenci 

Dedicated Acreage: 

i.0. Acre a 

1. Outline the' acreage dedicated ^ well by coloretf pencil or bacbure marks on the plat below.. 

2. If more than one lease i s dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). • . .-J -.--i-.'--. 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been con sol {-
... dated by. communitization, unitization,"force-pooling:etc? • . 1. •\p''\¥'::~ 

D Yes . |~~| No If answer ie "yes" typo of consolidati on. 

If answer is "no" list the owners, and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated (Use reverse side of 
this farm if wa-ewnaary V ' - • " •-• • •. ••- .•• • ,.. ' ' , ,V _ ' .; • / 

'No.ailowable wi 
forced-pooling, c 
sion.... 

I be assignedJto the well until all;interests have been consolidated (by communitization,- unitization,' 
otherwise) oruntil.a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

-990'-

>v̂ >''-i>. 

CERTIFICATION. 

/ hereby certify that tha information eon-

talnad herein Is Irua and complete to the 

bear ol my lumwledoe and belief. 

'f\firoofiLL ticks ; 
Name 

Pos i t i on 

Sr. 
Company ' * •/)'••'-•"<'"£ 

Vft^tetd rj-ft+la* LLC 

=F a = ,F 
•us j^iara .it)}*>". 1310, « . 

hpjj± 
I harnay Cmrtlfy that, thm mm tl local Ian 

shown on thla plot woi plellecf /torn fimtd 

natat af actual surveys mode by me or 

. under my. supervision,''and that' tha some. .. 

' Is Irua arid , correct,'to- th*~-bamt of my . 

knowledge and belief- ~ 

Date Surveyed,... 

*'""'•''• 6-20-67 
Registered Profess tonal Engineer 
ana/or Land Surveyor 



VANGUARD 
! NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 
NASDAQ: WW 

November 11,2014 

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: Michael A. McMillan 
1220 South St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: DHC Application 
Cote State #10 API03O-O2S-22163 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

The Pools to be comingled in the Cole State #10 well are the Eumont; Yates, 7 R, Que en (22800), Penrose 
Skelly;Grayburg (S03S0) and the Eunice; San Andres, Southwest (24180). The comingling ofthe Eumont; 
Yates, 7R,Queen, Penrose Skelly;Grayburg and the Eunice, San Andres, Southwest will not reduce the 
value of total remaining production. 

The production percentages were calculated based on the last 24 hr daily test from the Eunice; San 
Andres, Southwest dated 11/7/2010 prior to the workover. The Eumont; Yates, 7R,Queen/ Penrose 
Skelly; Grayburg production was based on the most recent 24 hr daily test dated 10/17/14 and divided 
equally between the two. The two pools were completed simultaneously with one large fracture 
stimulation job. Those tests were then divided by the combined tests to get a percentage for each pool. 
This was done for oil and gas. 

Ownership between all pools is identical. 

This is a State property. 

Thank you, 

Randall Hicks 
Sr. Operations Engineer 
Vanguard Natural Resources 

THE MONTHLY OlSTRIRUTICiN MLPW 

i > 

San FetiDe Suits 3000 • . Houston, Texas 77057 - =h;>ne <332) 327-2255 - Fax <822) 327-2250 - vwwvr,r|jc.co-Ti 



WANGUARD 
PERMIAN, LLC 

November 5, 2014 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering & Geological Services Bureau 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

RE: DHC Application 
Cole State #10 {API 300252216300); 
Cole State #12 (API 300252248600); 
Cole State #14 (API 300252382800); 
Cole State #17 (API 300253739900); 
Cole State #18 (API 300253782700); 
Cole State #19 (API 300253740000); 
Lea County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that Vanguard Permian, LLC, ("Vanguard"), owns 100% of the 
working interest in the above captioned wells Additionally, the various interest owners 
in all of the wells noted above are identical. In order to more efficiently produce the 
captioned wells and avoid.waste, we respectfully request to downhole commingle the 
specified wells. 

Should you have additional questions or comments in this regard, please feel free to 
contact me directly at 832.399.3764 or csledaef@vnrllc.com or for technical questions 
please contact Randall Hicks at 832.377.2207 or rhicks@vnrllc.com. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Vanguard Permian, LLC, 

Carol M. Sledge, CPL 
Senior Landman 

cc: Randall Hicks via email at rhicks@vnrllc.com 



Cole State #10 
API # 30-025-22163 

Pool Name 
Pool Code 
Pay Interval 
Status 

Rates from 24 hr tests, 0,G,W 
Allocation % 

Pool 24 hrTest 
Combined Test 

Pool 24 hrTest 
Combined Test 

Pool 24 hrTest 
Combined Test 

Pool 24 hrTest 
Combined Test 

Eumont;Y,7R-Queen 
22800 

3488' - 3540' 
Producing 

3 27 
43% 34% 

7 42.86% 

27 

9.5 

79.5 33.96% 

Penrose Skelly;Grayburg 
50350 

3667' - 3720' 

Producing 
3 27 

43% 34% 

42.86% 

27 

9.5 

Combined Tests 

7 80 24 

79.5 33.96% 



Eunice;San Andres, SW 
24180 

3842' - 3967' 

Shut in 
1 26 5 

14% 32% 

1_ 

7 14.29% 

25.5 

79.5 32.08% 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Randall Hicks <rhicks@vnrllc.com> 
Thursday, November 13, 2014 3:20 PM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Martin, Ed 
RE: DHC applications Lea Co. NM - State Wells 
Cole State #10 DHC Application Packet.pdf; Cole State #10 DHC Letter.pdf; Cole State # 
10 Landman Letter.pdf; Cole State #10 rev 2 Production Spreadsheetxlsx 

Gentlemen, 

Attached is the Cole State #10 well needing a DHC permit. This well is very similar to the previous applications in that it 
is a State well with consistent interest between pools. 

Copies will be mailed to each of you with the necessary processing fee. 

For this DHC application, the production between the Eumont; Yates, 7R-Queen (22800) and the Penrose-Skelly; 
Grayburg (50350) was based on 24 hr production test that was split evenly because both zones were completed 
together in 2010 with a single fracture stimulation and equal number of perforations in each Pool. 

The 24 hr production test for the Eumont; Yates, Queen/Grayburg and for the San Andres is a more accurate number 
and.should be used to determine the percentages for each pool. The daily production graph is an allocated number 
from a single tank battery with 17 wells producing to it. Due to certain wells contributing to the tank battery being 
down or other factors, the allocated production may not match the 24 hr test number exactly, however the 24 
production test is an accurate indication of the production from that well. 

If you have any other questions, feel free to call. 

Thanks, 

Randall Hicks 
Sr Operations Engineer 
Vanguard Natural Resources, LLC 
832-377-2207 office 
713-252-1626 mobile 

1 


